

Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Corning Tower • Empire State Plaza • Albany, NY 12237 • (518) 474-8357

C. Maynard Guest, M.D. Executive Secretary

February 3, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Syed Javed Ahmad, M.D. 608 Bellmore Road East Meadow, New York 11554

> RE: License No. 163156 Effective Date: 2/10/05

Dear Dr. Ahmad:

Enclosed please find Order #BPMC 95-30 of the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect upon receipt of this letter or seven (7) days after the date of this letter, whichever is earlier.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this license, you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days of receipt of the Order.

> Board for Professional Medical Conduct New York State Department of Health Empire State Plaza Tower Building-Room 438 Albany, New York 12237-0756

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a fine, please write the check payable to the New York State Department of Health. Noting the BPMC Order number on your remittance will assist in proper crediting. Payments should be directed to the following address:

Bureau of Accounts Management New York State Department of Health Empire State Plaza Tower Building-Room 1245 Albany, New York 12237

Sincerely,

C. Maynard Guest, M.D. Executive Secretary Bound for Destance

Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Enclosure

-----X

Upon the application of SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D. (Respondent) for Consent Order, which application is made a part hereof, it is

ORDERED, that the application and the provisions thereof are hereby adopted and so ORDERED, and it is further

ORDERED, that this order shall take effect as of the date of the personal service of this order upon Respondent, upon receipt by Respondent of this order via certified mail, or seven days after mailing of this order by certified mail, whichever is earliest.

SO ORDERED,

DATED: 31 January 1993

harles J. Vacan

Charles J. Vacanti, M.D. Chairperson State Board for Professional Medical Conduct

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER OF SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D.

APPLICATION FOR CONSENT ORDER

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NASSAU)

SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D., being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That on or about July 15, 1985 I was licensed to practice as a physician in the State of New York, having been issued License No. 16156 by the New York State Education Department.

I am currently registered with the New York State Education Department to practice as a physician in the State of New York for the period January 1, 1995 through August 31, 1997.

I understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct has charged me with eight Specifications of professional misconduct.

A copy of the Statement of Charges is annexed hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A".

I admit guilt to the fourth through eighth specifications, in full satisfaction of the charges against me. I hereby agree to a penalty of one year stayed suspension and a fine of \$7,500.00. I agree to pay \$2,500.00 of the fine within two weeks of the effective date of the order, \$2,500.00 on or before April 30, 1995 and the balance of \$2,500.00 on or before July 30, 1995.

I hereby make this Application to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct (the Board) and request that it be granted.

I understand that, in the event that this Application is not granted by the Board,

nothing contained herein shall be binding upon me or construed to be an admission of any act of misconduct alleged or charged against me, such Application shall not be used against me in any way and shall be kept in strict confidence during the pendency of the professional misconduct disciplinary proceeding; and such denial by the Board shall be made without prejudice to the continuance of any disciplinary proceeding and the final determination by the Board pursuant to the provisions of the Public Health Law.

I agree that, in the event the Board grants my Application, as set forth herein, an order of the Chairperson of the Board shall be issued in accordance with same.

I am making this Application of my own free will and accord and not under duress, compulsion or restraint of any kind or manner.

SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D. RESPONDENT

Sworn to before me this 19thday of Schwarg, 1995

NOWNY PLELIC, State of New York Ne. 028(U6034728 Outsided in Nessau County Commission Expires October 17, 1986

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT **APPLICATION IN THE MATTER** OF FOR SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D. CONSENT ORDER The undersigned agree to the attached application of the Respondent and to the proposed penalty based on the terms and conditions thereof. aller on DATE: 1-19.45 SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D. Respondent DATE: Jonuary 19, 1995 Amy or Kult AMY KULB, ESQ. JACOBSEN AND GOLDBERG Attorney for Respondent DATE: _1/20/95 Kank Burt-DANIEL GUENZBURGER Assistant Counsel **Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct**

DATE: <u>an. 26</u> 1995

KATHLEEN M. TANNER Director, Office of Professional Medical Conduct

17

Na

DATE: 31 January 1995 AMAN

CHARLES J. VACANTI, M.D. Chairperson, State Board for Professional Medical Conduct

"EXHIBIT A"

Ņ

STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCTX IN THE MATTER : STATEMENT OF : OF SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D. : CHARGESX

SYED JAVED AHMAD, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on July 15, 1985 by the issuance of license number 163156 by the New York State Education Department. The Respondent is currently registered with the New York State Education Department to practice medicine for the period January 1, 1993 to December 31, 1994 at 608 Bellmore Road, East Meadow, New York.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. On or about February 11, 1992, Patient A, an investigator for the Office of the Inspector General of the Metropolitan Transit Authority, held himself out to Respondent as a New York City Transit Authority ("NYCTA") employee at Respondent's office located at 1473 Sterling Place, Brooklyn, New York. (Patient A and the other patient in the Statement of Charges are identified in the Appendix.) Respondent knowingly misrepresented on a NYCTA Application for Leave of Absence that on or about and between February 12, 1992 and February 14, 1992, Patient A had an illness that incapacitated him and made him incapable of performing his duties for the NYCTA when, in fact, Respondent knew that Patient A had no such illness.

1

- 2. Respondent failed to maintain a record which accurately reflected the evaluation and treatment of Patient A.
- B. On or about October 2, 1991, Patient B, an investigator, held himself out to Respondent as a NYCTA employee at Respondent's office.
 - 1. Respondent knowingly misrepresented on a NYCTA Application for Leave of Absence that on or about and between October 2, 1991 and October 3, 1991, Patient B had an illness that incapacitated him and made him incapable of performing his duties for the NYCTA when, in fact, Respondent knew that Patient B had no such illness.
 - 2. Respondent knowingly misrepresented on a health insurance claim form submitted to the Group Health Incorporated that he had diagnosed and treated Patient B for gastritis, when in fact, Respondent knew that he had

neither diagnosed nor treated Patient B for such a condition.

3. Respondent failed to maintain a record which accurately reflected the evaluation and treatment of Patient B.

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

FIRST THROUGH THIRD SPECIFICATIONS

FRAUDULENT PRACTICE

Respondent is charged with professional misconduct by reason of practicing the profession fraudulently within the meaning of N.Y. Educ. Law Section 6530(2)(McKinney Supp. 1994), in that Petitioner charges:

- 1. The facts in paragraphs A and A1.
- 2. The facts in paragraphs B and B1.
- 3. The facts in paragraphs B and B2.

FOURTH THROUGH SIXTH SPECIFICATIONS

FILING A FALSE REPORT

Respondent is charged with professional misconduct pursuant to N.Y. Educ. Law Section 6530(21)(McKinney Supp. 1994), by reason of willfully making and filing and/or by inducing another person to file a false report, in that Petitioner charges:

4. The facts in paragraphs A and A1.

- 5. The facts in paragraphs B and B1.
- 6. The facts in paragraphs B and B2.

SEVENTH THROUGH EIGHTH SPECIFICATIONS FAILING TO MAINTAIN AN ADEQUATE RECORD

Respondent is charged with professional misconduct pursuant to N.Y. Educ. Law Section 6530(32) (McKinney Supp. 1994), by failing to maintain a record for each patient which accurately reflects the evaluation and treatment of the patient, in that Petitioner charges:

7. The facts in paragraphs A and A2.

8. The facts in paragraphs B and B3.

DATED: New York, New York Octo Sen 6, 1994

Chris Scern Hyman

Counsel Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct